

S073864

SUPREME COURT COPY

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE JOSEPH LYLE MENENDEZ,)	No.
)	
Petitioner,)	Superior Court
)	Los Angeles
)	No. EA068880
On Habeas Corpus.)	
)	

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

From The Judgment Of The Superior Court
Of The State Of California, County Of Los Angeles

Honorable Stanley M. Weisberg, Judge

SUPREME COURT
FILED

OCT - 5 1998

Robert Wagoner Clerk
DEPUTY

Cliff Gardner, SBN 93782
Robert Derham, SBN 99600
Gardner & Derham
Ghirardelli Square
900 North Point
San Francisco, CA 94109
(415) 922-9404

Attorneys for Joseph Lyle
Menendez

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE JOSEPH LYLE MENENDEZ,) No.
))
 Petitioner,) Superior Court
) Los Angeles
) No. BA068880
 On Habeas Corpus.))
_____))

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

From The Judgment Of The Superior Court
Of The State Of California, County Of Los Angeles

Honorable Stanley M. Weisberg, Judge

Cliff Gardner, SBN 93782
Robert Derham, SBN 99600
Gardner & Derham
Ghirardelli Square
900 North Point
San Francisco, CA 94109
(415) 922-9404

Attorneys for Joseph Lyle
Menendez

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE JOSEPH LYLE MENENDEZ,)	No.
)	
Petitioner,)	Superior Court
)	Los Angeles
)	No. BA068880
On Habeas Corpus.)	
)	Petition for Writ of
)	Habeas Corpus

Petitioner Joseph Lyle Menendez alleges as follows:

1. Petitioner is unlawfully incarcerated at the California Correctional Institute at Tehachapi, California, under the custody of Warden Don Hill.
2. Petitioner is in custody in violation of his rights under the Fifth, Sixth, and Fourteenth Amendments to the United States Constitution.

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities ii

Statement of the Case and Facts 1

Argument 2

I. TRIAL COUNSEL RENDERED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BY FAILING TO RAISE A PROPER OBJECTION BASED ON THE FIFTH AND SIXTH AMENDMENTS IN THE TRIAL COURT AND BY FAILING TO CALL PETITIONER AS A WITNESS. 2

II. THE TRIAL COURT'S REFUSAL TO ALLOW LYLE TO PRESENT RELEVANT EVIDENCE IN HIS DEFENSE UNLESS HE FIRST WAIVED HIS FIFTH AMENDMENT PRIVILEGE NOT TO TESTIFY VIOLATED HIS FIFTH AND SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS AND REQUIRES REVERSAL OF HIS CONVICTIONS. 5

A. The Trial Court Violated Lyle's Constitutional Rights By Forcing Him To Choose Between His Fifth Amendment Privilege Against Self-Incrimination And His Sixth Amendment Right To Present Relevant Evidence In His Defense 7

B. Because Respondent Cannot Prove The Error Harmless Beyond A Reasonable Doubt, Reversal of Petitioner's Convictions Is Required 11

III. PETITIONER'S RIGHT TO TESTIFY, GUARANTEED BY THE FIFTH, SIXTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, WAS VIOLATED. 12

Conclusion 15

Table of Authorities

Cases

Adams v. United States (1942) 317 U.S. 269 13

Barber v. Page (1968) 390 U.S. 719 13

Barker v. Wingo (1972) 407 U.S. 514 13

Brooks v. Tennessee (1972) 406 U.S. 605 12

Childress v. State (Ga. 1996) 467 S.E. 2d 865 8

Faretta v. California (1975) 422 U.S. 806 12

Ferguson v. Georgia (1961) 365 U.S. 570 12

Harris v. New York (1971) 401 U.S. 222 12

Johnson v. Zerbst (1938) 304 U.S. 458 13

People v. Blye (1965) 233 Cal.App.2d 143 12

Simmons v. United States (1968) 390 U.S. 377 8

State v. Rosillo (Minn. 1979) 281 N.W.2d 877 14

United States v. Butts (D.Me. 1986) 630 F.Supp. 1145 . . 14

United States v. Curtis (7th Cir. 1984) 742 F.2d 1070 . . 12

United States v. DiSalvo (E.D. Pa. 1989) 726 F.Supp. 596 12

Cliff Gardner, SBN 93782
Robert Derham, SBN 99600
Gardner & Derham
Ghirardelli Square
900 North Point
San Francisco, CA 94109
(415) 922-9404
